3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER Al | ECR-16-01243] 16SEP2016 | TB | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 2 | ECR-17-013402 SV TR
B ECR-19-004799 26MAR2019 | FL CT
2150416-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC T EcR-24-19955 o 75 T
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150416-2 C TO0L NG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150416-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE | 3.56 mm [.140] -
INSUL|[5.00 mm [.197] F
APPL RO (@ H I 2179641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-0 2119082-6 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-0 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3N - | | ] 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l f%ggggé @izHEEEDFTi?ULEEG - ?S;
TERMINAL NAME: 3.2 CLUSTER REC. L TYPE N - W W 5 1750354 STANDOFF_ HOLD -DOWN 80
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzf' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ | 1 6-993111-6 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
JT.710-8 70 mm [.303-.343 IN] 2.20-2.80 mm [.087-.110 IN] _ 1 1 8§-272280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL TT4-5215 - - - 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
APPUCAUON ) ) ) -] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN L 14] .
SPELIEILATION “REFREF 9949702 |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED /A N -1 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 8/
-0 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER - 37
Tgsﬂiiﬂjﬁft TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL AR 18036074 SOCUMENTATION PACKAGE T
-1 27 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-0 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-1 27 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-0 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-0 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60 |
-0 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRF @ LE{} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 51
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 27 2-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 56
2 x 0l1.25 | 74+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 6.6 -1 217 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2 x 0l.20 1. 704/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 7.0 -1 2] 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
2 x ol 15 0R 2 x o1 1| 1.66+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 8. 72 -] 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-0 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
E!!ﬂ -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-0 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF A6
-0 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 1818 L WASHER, TLAL, R0 M ==
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ - 2] 2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3 3
-1 27 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - 1 1 690455-3 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING P
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T 51680835 SCR. SKT 1D CAP. RoHS. WM X 30 5T
zﬁ\xgg;yﬁcigggkWAgEgﬁifPEEESEJJIySEWﬁicgggySEggjﬁgTwsﬁg mEENBgHE -0 2-1752371-0 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
: -1 27 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION fala
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 00 T >0
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 2172 1001259~ 7 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. A T4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - | W 2-240641-0 SPACER [ 6
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . e SR Lo =
' N R 240833-6 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
-1 27 T-240645-4 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE [0
N -] 2406421 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N2 8-1803001-0 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
1 - 1 ] 9-240651-2 BLADE, SLUG |
- - - - - 6
- W ] 240641-4 SPACER 5
-0 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl 2 2-1803016-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-0 1 -455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER - /
N2 1-409414-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
%WAR N I NG T 88080t 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 2OMAY2015 — T ¢ Fiyit
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING A TS %TE e 0 s
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER téﬂém SOWAT 2075 e T
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, . S Applicator
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. @ 1 I
ANGLES +- N
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2150416 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

|

44 .25£0.05

|

URGELERELG
)

— 18.5+0.95

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

AR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

reeD SPRING

SEITTING POSITTION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

[ZATION DWFQ.HUANG 2OMAY20TS > TE Connectivity
CT NG 2OMAY20T15 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTHERMISE SPECIEIED:  [APVD 2OMAY2015 [name
- G0 Ocean End Feed
b r Applicator
@2 i 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2}50416 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE |- SHEET 7 OFA e C
0

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

N\



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37



